STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) SS

NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT)

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 04-01

NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT LAKE COUNTY McHENRY COUNTY

ACTING CHIEF JUDGE

Administrative Order No. 02-41 entered on December 2, 2002, is hereby vacated.

In the event of the unavailability of Chief Judge Margaret J. Mullen, Judge Christopher C. Starck shall be Acting Chief Judge.

In the event of the unavailability of Judges Mullen and Starck, Judge David M. Hall shall be Acting Chief Judge.

In the event of the unavailability of Judges Mullen, Starck, and Hall, the most recent past Chief Judge shall be Acting Chief Judge.

Dated this 5th day of January, 2004.

ENTER:	
MARGARET J. MULLEN,	
Chief Judge	